PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Total Attachments: 5 PATENT 502270779 REFL: 030009 FRAME: 0						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Ed Guntin				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5000-0012				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		FLORIDA 33326				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		a Gust an Trace #750				
Email: docketing@ggip.com						
Phone:	8475100	710				
		Mail when the fax attempt is u	nsuccessful.			
Fax Number: 8475100710						
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Application Number:		13768834				
Г	I	12760024				
Property T	ivne		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	94538					
State/Country:						
City:	Fremont					
Internal Address:	Suite 102					
Street Address:	42840 Christy Street					
Name:						
	7]			
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΔ					
Paul A Tornatta			03/12/2013			
Mark T Montgomery		03/11/2013				
Frank Caimi		03/11/2013				
Li Chen			03/12/2013			
		Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

source=5000_0012_Assignment#page1.tif source=5000_0012_Assignment#page2.tif source=5000_0012_Assignment#page3.tif source=5000_0012_Assignment#page4.tif source=5000_0012_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Li Chen, residing at 727 Palmer Way, Melbourne, FL 32940, and Frank M. Caimi, residing at 6550 Martinique Way, Vero Beach, FL 32967, and Mark T. Montgomery, residing at 515 Sunset Boulevard, Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, and Paul A. Tornatta, residing at 1542 Vestavia Circle, Melbourne, FL 32940, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ANTENNA; Attorney Docket No. 5000-0012, US Patent Application no. 13/768,834 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, Skycross, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of CA, having a place of business at 42840 Christy Street, Suite 102, Fremont, CA 94538, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assigner(s) authorize the Assignee, any agent of the Assignee, and any attorney of the Assignee to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, and any further identification information, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall

PATENT REEL: 030009 FRAME: 0120 constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

_____03/12/20(3 Date Ch__

Li Chen

STATE OF	Florida) SS
COUNTY OF	Brevard)

March 2013, by Li Chen, who is: $\frac{24}{2013}$



personally known to me; or

produced identification; identification type:_

Darleen RA Rivera Warley Ro River

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary



ζ Frank Date ۶M. สากก่

STATE OF Florida SS

COUNTY OF Brevard

Murch The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{114}$ day of 2013, by Frank M. Caimi, who is:

personally known to me; or

(WAR)

produced identification; identification type:_

Marten Ra. King Darleen RA Rivera

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary



PATENT REEL: 030009 FRAME: 0122

3-11-2013 Date Mafk T. Montgomery

STATE OF Florida SS

COUNTY OF Brevard

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this \underline{IH} day of \underline{March} 2013, by Mark T. Montgomery, who is:

personally known to me; or

₹.

produced identification; identification type:_

Wh River Darleen RA Rivera

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary



PATENT REEL: 030009 FRAME: 0123

13 B

Paul A. Tornatta

Date

STATE OF	Florida) SS	
COUNTY OF _	Brevard)	

March 2013, by Paul A. Tornatta, who is:



personally known to me; or



produced identification; identification type:_

RURINA

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary



RECORDED: 03/15/2013